Como Electric Hardwired Single Bar Towel Warmer

Technical Specifications

Code: W0013.BB, W0013.BG, W0013.BN, W0013.GM,
W0013.MB, W0013.MW, W0013.PC, W0013.PN, W0013.SB

FEATURES:

Premium 304 Stainless Steel - Rust-resistant, corrosion-proof,
and built to last.

Drywire Heating Technology - Even, consistent warmth in just
20-25 minutes.

Smart Wi-Fi Control - Operate easily from your smartphone or
smart home system.

Optimal Performance - Reaches 45°-48°C (113°-118°F) within
25 minutes.

Energy Efficient - Consumes only 20-42W, depending on model
size.

Simple Installation - Includes all hardware and clear step-by-
step instructions.

Certified Safe - Intertek certified to U.S. and Canadian electrical
standards.

Slim, Space-Saving Design - Ideal for compact bathrooms and
tight spaces.

European Craftsmanship - Expertly engineered and
manufactured in Europe.

Lifetime Warranty - Lasting confidence and peace of mind.

Included: Programmable Wi-Fi Smart Switch

FINISHES: Dimensions - bar (WxHxD):
11/5"x357/16"x37/8"
(38mm x 900mm x 98mm)

Model # Description Finish Watts Volts Weight (Ib) Metal Type
WO0013.BB 36" Como Electric Hardwired PVD Brushed Bronze 20W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.BG 36" Como Electric Hardwired PVD Brushed Gold 20W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.BN 36" Como Electric Hardwired Brushed Nickel 20W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.GM 36" Como Electric Hardwired Gunmetal 20W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.MB 36" Como Electric Hardwired Matte Black 32W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.MW | 36" Como Electric Hardwired Matte White 32W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.PC 36" Como Electric Hardwired Chrome 20W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.PN 36" Como Electric Hardwired Polished Nickel 20W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
WO0013.SB 36" Como Electric Hardwired Satin Brass 20W 120V 5 Stainless Steel
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Diagram and measurements: What's in the box:
1 towel warmer
4 wall bracket screws
4 wall anchors
2 set screws
1 wall plate with 2 screws
2 wall mounting brackets (set)
2 bottom bracket screws
1 allen key
1 programmable controller

Warranty:

Lifetime warranty on towel warmer and timer
to the original homeowner/purchaser of the
product.

All commercial installations have a 2-year
warranty.

Refer to https://icobath.com/resources/
warranties/ for full warranty coverage details.

Care & Maintenance:

A periodic wash using warm water and a soft
cloth will retain the high quality finish of your
towel warmer for many years to come. ON NO
ACCOUNT should any household bleaches,
detergents, abrasive polishes, steel wool or
other cleaning agents be used on this item.

Caution:
* Install in accordance with national and
local codes.

+  This towel warmer must not be installed
upside down.

+ Not for installation inside the shower,
sauna or any wet locations.
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Como Chauffe-serviette - Electrique simple cablé
Spécifications techniques

Code: W0013.BB, W0013.BG, W0013.BN, W0013.GM,
W0013.MB, W0013.MW, W0013.PC, W0013.PN, W0013.SB

CARACTERISTIQUES:

Acier inoxydable 304 de qualité supérieure - Résistant a la
rouille, a la corrosion et congu pour durer.

Technologie de chauffage a fil sec - - Chaleur uniforme et
constante en seulement 20 a 25 minutes.

Commande Wi-Fi intelligente - Facile a utiliser depuis votre
smartphone ou votre systéme domotique.

Performances optimales - Atteint 45 °Ca 48 °C (113 °Fa 118 °F)
en 25 minutes.

Econome en énergie - Ne consomme que 20 & 42 W, selon la
taille du modele.

Installation simple - Comprend tout le matériel nécessaire et
des instructions claires étape par étape.

Sécurité certifiée - Certifié Intertek conforme aux normes
électriques américaines et canadiennes.

Conception mince et peu encombrante - Idéal pour les salles de
bains compactes et les espaces restreints.

Savoir-faire européen - Congu et fabriqué de maniere experte
en Europe.

Garantie a vie - Confiance et tranquillité d'esprit durables.

Inclus: Interrupteur intelligent Wi-Fi programmable

Dimensions (LxHxP):

FINITIONS:
11/5"x357/16"x37/8"
(38mm x 900mm x 98mm)
Modele # Description Finition Watts Volts Poids (1) Type de métal
WO0013.BB 36" Como Cablage électrique Bronze brossé PVD 20W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
W0013.BG 36" Como Cablage électrique Or brossé PVD 20W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
WO0013.BN 36" Como Cablage électrique Nickel brossé 20W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
WO0013.GM | 36" Como Cablage électrique Canon de fusil 20W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
WO0013.MB | 36" Como Cablage électrique Noir mat 32W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
WO0013.MW | 36" Como Cablage électrique Blanc mat 32W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
WO0013.PC 36" Como Cablage électrique Chrome 20W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
WO0013.PN 36" Como Cablage électrique Nickel poli 20W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
WO0013.SB 36" Como Cablage électrique Laiton satiné 20W 120V 5 Acier inoxydable
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Como Chauffe-serviette - Electrique simple cablé
Spécifications techniques

Code: W0013.BB, W0013.BG, W0013.BN, W0013.GM,
W0013.MB, W0013.MW, W0013.PC, W0013.PN, W0013.SB

Schéma et mesures: Que contient la boite?
1 chauffe-serviette
4 vis pour support mural
4 chevilles murales
4 vis de réglage
1 plaque murale avec 2 vis
4 supports de fixation murale (jeu)
2 vis pour support inférieur
1 clé allen
1 contréleur programmable

Garanties:

Garantie a vie sur le chauffe-serviettes et la
minuterie au propriétaire/acheteur d'origine du
produit.

Toutes les installations commerciales
bénéficient d'une garantie de 2 ans.

Se référer a https://icobath.com/resources/
warranties/ for full warranty coverage details.

Entretien et maintenance:

Un lavage périodique a I'eau chaude et a 'aide
d'un chiffon doux permettra de conserver

la finition de haute qualité de votre produit

ICO pendant de nombreuses années. Il ne

faut en AUCUN cas utiliser des produits de
blanchiment, des détergents, des produits de
polissage abrasifs, de la laine d'acier ou d'autres
agents de nettoyage sur cet article.

Attention:

» Installer conformément aux codes
nationaux et locaux.

+ Ce chauffe-serviettesne doit pas étre
installé a I'envers.

+ Il ne doit pas étre installé a l'intérieur
d'une douche, d'un sauna ou de tout autre
endroit humide.
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